

## **MEDIA CONTACT**

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Laura McPhail
Director of Marketing and Communications
Huntsville Botanical Garden
<a href="mail@hsvbg.org"><u>Imcphail@hsvbg.org</u></a>
256-830-4447, ext. 226

## Huntsville Botanical Garden, STAR 99.1 FM partner for Working Women's Wednesdays

HUNTSVILLE, Ala. (April 23, 2024) – Join Huntsville Botanical Garden (HBG) and Star 99.1 in celebrating the incredible hardworking women of Huntsville. On Wednesdays from May 1 through June 26 from 5-7 p.m., HBG will be home to STAR 99.1 FM's Working Women's Wednesdays. Sponsored by Blue Cross Blue Shield of Alabama, this event series offers music, cocktails, wine, and food specials while set against the backdrop of the Garden's vibrant atmosphere.

"We are so excited to add this series to our summer lineup," said HBG Director of Marketing and Communications Laura McPhail. "We have some incredible events scheduled every week, and Working Women's Wednesdays is going to be a perfect opportunity for socializing and networking in a naturally delightful setting."

All adults are welcome to attend Working Women's Wednesdays where every Wednesday features a different theme and amazing prizes are given away each week by STAR 99.1's "Auntie of the Afternoon," Leeann. May 1 kicks off with a casino night. The more often guests attend Working Women Wednesdays, the greater their chances to win the grand prize: a luxurious beach getaway to Holiday Inn Beach Resort at Panama City Beach!

Working Women's Wednesdays is free to attend, but non-members wishing to tour the Garden must pay admission. Visit <a href="https://hxwbg.org/events">https://hxwbg.org/events</a> for additional details.

"We are honored to partner with Huntsville Botanical Garden for Working Women's Wednesday," said Kevin Daniels, general manager and morning show host of STAR 99.1. "What a beautiful place to unwind after a hard day's work! I guarantee everyone will enjoy hanging out with Leeann from Star 99.1 and she will bring lots of fun games and prizes!"

###

## **About Huntsville Botanical Garden**

Huntsville Botanical Garden is a 501(c)(3) nonprofit organization that exists to connect people to plants in order to support a healthier quality of life for the region. Open year-round, the Garden

contains diverse ecosystems to explore within its 118 acres. From grassy meadows to woodland paths, aquatic habitats to stunning floral collections, the Garden invites guests of all ages to discover the beauty and wonder of the natural environment. For more information, visit <a href="https://example.com/hsvbg.org">hsvbg.org</a>.